## RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

al second

: 1-

RES. NO. 36-75

1	WHEREAS,	the Papago Tribe did on Saturday May 24, 1975, have a
2		General Election for the offices of Chairman and Vice-
3	£	Chairman of, and Representatives and Alternates to, the
4		Papago Council, and for the offices of Representatives
5		and Alternates to the District Councils; and
6	WHEREAS,	the Papago Election Board did issue and post its Certi-
7		ficates of Election Results in accordance with Section
8		3(J) of Article V of the Uniform Election Ordinance,
9	I	certifying to the election of the candidates who re-
10		ceived the highest number of votes for elective office;
11		and
12	WHEREAS,	under Section 3(M) of Article V of the Uniform Election
13		Ordinance, it is incumbent upon the Papago Council to
14	-	issue Certificates of Election to the candidates who re-
15		ceived the highest number of votes for elective offices
16		on the Papago Council within ten (10) days after the
17		Election Board has posted its Certificates of Election
18		Results unless an election contest statement is filed
19		within the time allowed.
20	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PAPAGO COUNCIL that the	
21		Chairman and Secretary of the Papago Council are hereby
22		authorized and directed on behalf of the Papago Council
23		to execute and deliver a Certificate of Election to those
24		persons certified by the Papago Election Board as having
25		received the highest number of votes for the offices of
26		Chairman and Vice-Chairman, and Representatives and Al-
27		ternates to, the Papago Council.
28	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that such Certificates of Election shall be	
29		issued as soon as permitted under Section 3(M) of Article
30		V of the Uniform Election Ordinance to such persons
31		against whom no election contest statment has been filed
32	1	as provided in the Uniform Election Ordinance.

PAGE TWO RES. NO. 36-75 1 THE PAPAGO COUNCIL 2 3 4 The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on 5 the 28th day of May, 1975; at a meeting at which a quorum was pre-sent with a vote of 20 for, 0 against, 1 not voting and 1 absent; pursuant to authority vested in the Papago Council by Section 5 of 6 Article III and of Section 2(f) of Article V of the Constitution and By-laws of the Papago Tribe of Arizona ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval 7 8 9 by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior. 10 THE PAPAGO COUNCIL 11 12 13 A Encal Escalante, Chairman ATTEST: 14 15 16 Delma M. Garcia, Secretary 17 18 APPROVED: 1/ ay 29, 1975 19 ro Agency erintenden Papago 10 21 22 73 2.4 26 23 ഹ 37